(ii) By 15% the foreign currency portion of the Contract price adjusted to reflect the international inflation during 
the period of extension. 

ITT 18.1 A Tender Security shall be required and shall be of the amount and currency of the Tender Security 
shall be Kes One Hundred and Fifty Thousand(150,000.00) valid for 210 days 

ITT 19.1 In addition to the original of the Tender, the number of copies is: 1 copy 

ITT 19.3 The written confirmation of authorization to sign on behalf of the Tenderer shall consist of: Written 
Power of Attorney. 

D. Submission and Opening of Tenders

[...]

produced within the last one (1) year. 

Mandatory   

4.  Copy of valid single business permit issued by County 

Government 

Mandatory  

5.  Power of Attorney to Sign the Tender Documents Mandatory  
6.  Tender Security amounting to Kenya Shillings one 

Hundred and fifty thousand (Kshs 150,000.00) in 

form of a Bank Guarantee drawn by a bank licensed 

and operating in Kenya or a guarantee from an 

Insurance Company registered with the Insurance 

Regulatory Authority (IRA) and listed by the Public 

Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA).